BGSD Inc dba Luxury Lane

Ownership:

BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane asserts and retains full ownership of all intellectual property rights associated with its creations, including but not limited to copyrights, trademarks, patents, trade secrets, and any other proprietary materials.

Copyrights:

All original content, whether in the form of text, images, graphics, audio, or other media, created by BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane is protected by copyright law. Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution of such copyrighted materials is strictly prohibited.

Trademarks:

The trademarks, service marks, trade names, and logos associated with BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane are registered and unregistered trademarks owned by BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane. Unauthorized use of these trademarks is strictly prohibited.

Prohibition of Unauthorized Use:

Any unauthorized use, reproduction, distribution, or modification of BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane's intellectual property is expressly prohibited. This includes, but is not limited to, use on external websites, commercial applications, or any manner that may cause confusion or dilution of the distinctive quality of BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane's brand.

Enforcement:

BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane reserves the right to take legal action against individuals or entities found to be in violation of this policy. This may include seeking injunctive relief, damages, and any other available legal remedies.

Reporting Unauthorized Use:

If you become aware of any unauthorized use of BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane's intellectual property, please report it immediately to <u>ip@luxurylane.com</u>. Your assistance is crucial in helping BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane protect its intellectual property.

Compliance with Laws:

This statement is in accordance with applicable national and international laws governing intellectual property rights.

BGSD INC dba Luxury Lane reserves the right to modify, update, or revise this statement at any time without prior notice.